

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-01	100	Version:	2	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Teri Oakland International High School	Smith -
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/22/2019 4/10/2019				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:					Final action:	4/10/2019	
Enactment date:	4/10/2019				Enactment #:	19-0488	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Teri Smith, Oakland, CA, for the latter, who is a licensed marriage and family therapist, to provide recruitment, training and oversight of 6 bilingual counseling interns providing 60 individual students weekly therapy sessions and the running of some weekly group therapy sessions; and attend weekly Coordination of Services Team (COST) meetings to review caseloads and make additional referrals for services, at Oakland International High School, for the period of October 25, 2018 through December 21, 2018, in an amount not to exceed \$5,500.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 19-0100 Professional Services Contract - Teri Smith - Oakland International High School, 2. 19- 0100 Professional Services Contract - Teri Smith - Oakland International High School (Final - 4/10/18)						
Contact:	Carm	nelita.Reyes	s@ousd.c	org			
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
4/10/2019	2	Board of E	ducation		Ad	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
2/13/2019	1	Board of E	ducation		Wi	thdrawn	

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Teri Smith, Oakland, CA, for the latter, who is a licensed marriage and family therapist, to provide recruitment, training and oversight of 6 bilingual counseling interns providing 60 individual students weekly therapy sessions and the running of some weekly group therapy sessions; and attend weekly Coordination of Services Team (COST) meetings to review caseloads and make additional referrals for services, at Oakland International High School, for the period of October 25, 2018 through December 21, 2018, in an amount not to exceed \$5,500.00.